
 

 

2017 BIG TEN YOUTH BASKETBALL 
BOYS 7th & 8th Grade Schedule 12.9.16 

Home Team is listed first and shall wear the white jersey. 

 

TEAM NAME COACHES NAME CONTACT INFO. EMAIL 

1. Cottage Grove 1  Scott Nielsen (608) 515-2437 sherm444@gmail.com 

2. Cottage Grove 2 Frank Vaughan (608) 516-8309 fvaughan007@gmail.com 

3. Cottage Grove 3 Tom Coogan (608) 228-6676 Coogietj@hotmail.com 

4. Cross Plains 1 Steve Wartgow (608) 215-0160 swartgow23@gmail.com 

5. Cross Plains 2 Michael Lampe (608) 219-8437 lumpy73551@yahoo.com 

6. Fitchburg 1 Randy Smith (608) 276-8926 crjsmith@att.net 

7. Fitchburg 2 Jeff Standiford (608) 218-9231 standiford@gmail.com 

8. Maple Bluff Brent Knudson (608) 487-2551 bknudson@wisc.edu 

9. Monona    

10. Middleton 1 Dan Howard (608) 520-6804 Dan@epicpackagingllc.com 

11. Middleton 2 Jan Cermak (608) 831-5661 ivan.j.cermak@gmail.com 

12. Waunakee  Brian Hoefer (608) 850-5703 bhoefer319@gmail.com 

Date 9:00AM 10:00AM 11:00AM 12:00PM 1:00PM 2:00PM Location 

1/7/17 1 vs 12 2 vs 11 3 vs 10 4 vs 9 6 vs 8 5 vs 7 Monona 

1/14/17 
Court 1 

Court 2 

 

10 vs 11 

4 vs 12 

 

9 vs 8 

7 vs 2 

 

1 vs 5 

3 vs 6 

   

Middleton 

1/21/17 2 vs 6 5 vs 12 11 vs 3 7 vs 9 4 vs 8 10 vs 1 Waunakee 

1/28/17 9 vs 1 8 vs 5 6 vs 10 11 vs 7 12 vs 2 3 vs 4 Monona 

2/4/17 
Court 1 

Court 2 

 

10 vs 4 

5 vs 11 

 

1 vs 8 

3 vs 7 

 

6 vs 12 

2 vs 9 

   

Middleton 

2/11/17 1 vs 2 4 vs 11 3 vs 8 6 vs 5 7 vs 12 10 vs 9 
Cottage 

Grove 

2/18/17 6 vs 7 4 vs 1 11 vs 9 10 vs 12 3 vs 5 2 vs 8 Fitchburg 

2/25/17 
Court 1 

Court 2 

 

4 vs 5 

1 vs 11 

 

10 vs  7 

8 vs 12 

 

9 vs 6 

2 vs 3 

   
Cross 

Plains 

3/4/17 7 vs 1 10 vs 8 2 vs 5 3 vs 9 11 vs 12 6 vs 4 
Cottage 

Grove 

3/11/17 
Tournament 

TBD 

Cottage 

Grove 



 

 

Gym Directions 

Fitchburg – Savanna Oaks Middle School - 5890 Lacy Road – Fitchburg, WI  53711 

Use front entrance. 
 

 

Waunakee - Arboretum School - 1350 Arboretum Dr, Waunakee, WI 53597 
 

Middleton– Kromrey Middle School – 7009 Donna Drive – Middleton, WI 53562  

Take belt line west to Parmenter Street exit. Take second exit on roundabout to Parmenter Street. Turn right at light on to 

Donna Drive. Multiple Courts 

 

Cottage Grove - Glacial Drumlin School – 801 Damascus Trail, Cottage Grove, WI 53527 

 

Monona – Nichols School - 5301 Monona Dr, Monona, WI 53716 

 

Cross Plains – Glacier Creek - 2800 Military Rd, Cross Plains, WI 53528 

 

 


